SB0607/203422/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 607 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "<u>or</u>" and substitute a comma; in line 4, after "injuring" insert "<u>, or interfering with the use of</u>"; in line 5, strike "<u>or</u>" and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after "<u>injure</u>" insert "<u>, or interfere with the use of</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 25, strike "<u>OR</u>"; and in line 28, after "ANIMAL" insert "<u>; OR</u>

(3) INTERFERE WITH THE USE OF A SERVICE ANIMAL OR ALLOW AN ANIMAL THAT THE PERSON OWNS OR OVER WHICH THE PERSON HAS IMMEDIATE CONTROL TO INTERFERE WITH THE USE OF A SERVICE ANIMAL".

On page 3, in line 3, after "VIOLATES" insert "<u>SUBSECTION (B)(1) OR (2) OF</u>"; after line 5, insert:

"(2) <u>A PERSON WHO VIOLATES SUBSECTION (B)(3) OF THIS</u> SECTION IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR AND ON CONVICTION IS SUBJECT TO IMPRISONMENT NOT EXCEEDING 1 YEAR OR A FINE NOT EXCEEDING \$1,000 OR BOTH.";

and in line 6, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".